
Purdue (10-11) -vs- Pittsburgh (7-13)
3/9/2024 at Fort Myers, Fla (FGCU SoftballComplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adriana Romano (1-2)
Loss: Kendall Klochack (1-1)
HBP: Adriana Romano
PB: None
 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 1:49   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Purdue 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0
Pittsburgh 4 0 1 0 2 2 9 8 0

Purdue 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moriah Polar lf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Khloe Banks rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Tyrina Jones ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sage Scarmardo 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alivia Meeks 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kate Claypool dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Hailey Hayes c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryen Ross c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Franks 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiara Dillon cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jules Raymond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendall Klochack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 5 1 3 2 5

3B: Moriah Polar (1)
SB: Khloe Banks (1); Tyrina Jones (1); Alivia Meeks (1); Kiara Dillon
(1)
CS: Moriah Polar (1)
HBP: Sage Scarmardo (1)

Pittsburgh 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kat Rodriguez 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Macy Hamilton lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Amanda Ramirez dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hannah Greer pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Alena Ball rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cami Compson 1b 3 3 3 7 0 0 0
KK Esparza c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ana Hernandez ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Desirae Martinez 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Jace Jackson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Griggs rf/cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Ahmari Braden cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jordan George ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adriana Romano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 8 9 3 4 2

HR: Cami Compson (3); Kylie Griggs (1)
DP: 2

Purdue IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jules Raymond 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 12
Kendall Klochack (L, 1-1) 5.0 8 6 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 23 23 10 1 64
Totals 8 9 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 23 26 10 1 76

Pittsburgh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adriana Romano (W, 1-2) 6.0 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 20 24 10 3 92
Totals 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 20 24 10 3 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Purdue - Top of 1st PUR UP
Polar struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 0 0
Banks walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Banks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jones flied out to lf to left field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Banks stole third. 0 0
Sa.Scarmardo popped up to 3b (1-2 BKFF). 0 0

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 1st PUR UP
Rodriguez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Hamilton walked (3-0 BBBB); Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 0
Ramirez walked (3-0 BBBB); Hamilton advanced to second; Rodriguez advanced to third. 0 0
Klochack to p for Raymond. 0 0
Greer pinch ran for Ramirez. 0 0
Compson homered to right center, 4 RBI (1-1 FB); Greer scored; Hamilton scored; Rodriguez scored. 0 4
Esparza flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Hernandez flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 4
Martinez lined out to 1b (1-2 BFF). 0 4

Purdue - Top of 2nd PUR UP
Meeks grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Claypool singled through the left side (3-2 BKBKB). 0 4
Hayes grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Claypool out on the play. 0 4

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 2nd PUR UP
Griggs flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4
Braden struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 4
Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Purdue - Top of 3rd PUR UP
Franks lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4
Dillon popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Polar singled to right field (3-2 BFBFFB). 0 4
Polar out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 3rd PUR UP
Hamilton flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4
Greer to dp. 0 4
Greer struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 4
Compson homered to right field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 0 5
Esparza flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5

Purdue - Top of 4th PUR UP
Banks flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Jones walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 0 5
Sa.Scarmardo flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 5
Meeks singled to left field (0-0); Jones advanced to second. 0 5
Meeks stole second; Jones stole third. 0 5
Claypool struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 4th PUR UP
Hernandez singled to left field (0-0). 0 5
Martinez singled up the middle (1-2 FBK); Hernandez advanced to second. 0 5
Griggs fouled out to 1b (0-2 FFFF). 0 5
George pinch hit for Braden. 0 5
George struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 0 5
Rodriguez flied out to cf. 0 5

Purdue - Top of 5th PUR UP
Griggs to cf for Greer. 0 5
Greer to rf for Griggs. 0 5
George to dp. 0 5
Hayes popped up to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 5
Franks flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 5
Dillon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Dillon stole second. 0 5
Polar tripled, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Dillon scored. 1 5
Banks popped up to ss (2-2 FBBF). 1 5

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 5th PUR UP
Ross to c for Hayes. 1 5
Ramirez to dp for Griggs. 1 5
George to cf. 1 5
Hamilton singled to right center (2-2 BKBFF). 1 5
Ramirez grounded out to 3b (0-0); Hamilton advanced to second. 1 5
Compson homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Hamilton scored. 1 7
Esparza flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 1 7
Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 7

Purdue - Top of 6th PUR UP
Ball to rf for Ramirez. 1 7
Greer to dp. 1 7
Griggs to cf for George. 1 7
Jones flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 7
Sa.Scarmardo hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 7
Meeks singled to right field (0-1 F); Sa.Scarmardo advanced to second. 1 7
Claypool grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Meeks out on the play. 1 7

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 6th PUR UP
George to dp for Greer. 1 7
Martinez singled to third base (1-1 KB). 1 7
Jackson pinch ran for Martinez. 1 7
Griggs to cf for George. 1 7
George to dp for Griggs. 1 7
Griggs homered to left field, 2 RBI; Jackson scored. 1 9


